‘ DATES TO REMEMBER I

Session : 2025-26
April 02,2025 (Wednesday) Commencement of New Academic

Session
April 19, 2025 (Saturday) Parent Teacher Meet
May 05, 2025 (Monday) Commencement of

PT- I Nursery to X
UT -1 Classes XI & XII

May 17, 2025 (Saturday) Parent Teacher Meet
July 19, 2025 (Saturday) Parent Teacher Meet
August 30, 2025 (Saturday) | Parent Teacher Meet

September 08, 2025 (Monday)| Commencement of
Half Yearly Examination

October 04, 2025 (Saturday) | Result of Half yearly Examination

November 17, 2025 (Monday)| Commencement of

I Pre Board X & XII
PT - II (Nursery to 1X)
UT - II (XI)

December 6, 2025 (Saturday) | Parent Teacher Meet

January 05, 2026 (Monday) | Commencement of II Pre Board
X & XII

January 17, 2026 (Saturday) | Parent Teacher Meet

February 14, 2026 (Saturday) | Parent Teacher Meet

February 23, 2026 (Monday) | Commencement of
Final Examination
(Nursery to IX & XI)

Note :- The assessment schedule (dates) is subject to change, if required.




‘ IMPORTANT DAYS I

Session : 2025-26

April 7, 2025 World Health Day

April 14, 2025 Ambedkar Jayanti

April 18, 2025 World Heritage Day

May 1, 2025 International Labour Day
May 8, 2025 Red Cross Day

June 5, 2025 World Environment Day
June 21, 2025 International Yoga Day
July 11, 2025 World Population Day

August 8, 2025

Quit India Movement Day

August 15, 2025

Independence Day

September 5, 2025

Teachers' Day

September 8, 2025

International Literacy Day

September 14, 2025

Hindi Diwas

October 1-7, 2025

World Wild Life Week

October 2, 2025

Gandhi Jayanti

October 24, 2025

U.N. Day

November 11, 2025

National Education Day

November 14, 2025

Children's Day

December 1, 2025

World Aids Day

December 26, 2025

Veer Bal Diwas

January 12, 2026

National Youth Day
(Swami Vivekananda Jayanti)

January 23, 2026

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti

January 26, 2026

Republic Day

January 30, 2026

Martyrs' Day

February 28, 2026

National Science Day




\ HOLIDAYS I

Session:

2025-26

April 02, 2025 (Wednesday)

Commencement of New Academic
Session

April 06, 2025 (Sunday) Ram Navami
April 10, 2025 (Thursday) Mahaveer Jayanti
April 14, 2025 (Monday) Ambedkar Jayanti
April 18, 2025 (Friday) Good Friday

May 12, 2025 (Monday)

Summer Vacation (Nursery to V)

May 19, 2025 (Monday)

Summer Vacation (VI to XII)

June 07, 2025 (Saturday)

“ld-Ul-Zuha

June 16, 2025 (Monday)

School Re-opens after Summer Vacation
(V1 to XII)

June 23, 2025 (Monday)

School Re-opens after Summer Vacation
(Nursery to V)

July 06, 2025 (Sunday)

Muharram

August 09, 2025 (Saturday)

World Adivasi Day & Raksha Bandhan

August 16, 2025 (Saturday)

Janmashtami

(Saturday to Thursday)

August 27, 2025 (Wednesday) Ganesh Chaturthi
September 02, 2025 (Tuesday) Ramdev Jayanti
September 05, 2025 (Friday) Barawafat

September 22, 2025 (Monday) Navratra Sthapana
September 30, 2025 (Tuesday) Durga Ashtami

October 01, 2025 (Wednesday) Mahanavmi

October 02, 2025 (Thursday) Dussehra & Gandhi Jayanti
October 18 to 23, 2025 Diwali Holidays

November 05, 2025 (Wednesday)

Guru Nanak Jayanti

December 25, 2025 (Thursday) Christmas
December 27, 2025 (Saturday) Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
December 30, 2025 to January 03, 2026 | Winter Vacation

January 05, 2026 (Monday)

School Re-opens after Winter Vacation

January 14, 2026 (Wednesday)

Makar Sankranti

February 15, 2026 (Sunday) Maha Shivratri
March 03, 2026 (Tuesday) Holika Dahan
March 04, 2026 (Wednesday) Dhulandi
March 21, 2026 (Saturday) “Id - Ul - Fitr
March 26, 2026 (Thursday) Ramnavami

\_"Subject to the sighting of the moon




